

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 430 of 2025****MR. RITESH BOHRA versus SH. PURVI JAIN BOHRA****Order Sheet**

03/12/2025	Mr. Abhiy6uday Singh, counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant is granted 7 days' time to rectify the default. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	