

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 430 of 2025****MR. RITESH BOHRA *versus* SH. PURVI JAIN BOHRA****Order Sheet**

27/01/2026	Ms. Devika Thakur, Counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the defaults have already been removed. Office is directed to verify and proceed further. Call for the records. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) JUDGE
-------------------	---

Madhurima