



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 430 of 2025

MR. RITESH BOHRA **versus** SH. PURVI JAIN BOHRA

Order Sheet

08/05/2026 alfiza	Ms. Devika Thakur, Counsel for the Appellant. None for the respondent(s). Office report shows that the notice is served upon the respondent-wife and on perusal of the copy of notice it appears that the date fixed for appearance of respondent-wife is 08th May, 2026 i.e. today and, therefore, in the aforementioned facts and circumstances of the case, we find it appropriate to list this case next week. List this case on 14th May, 2026(Thursday). sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
--	--