



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 430 of 2025

MR. RITESH BOHRA **versus** SH. PURVI JAIN BOHRA

Order Sheet

14/05/2026	Ms. Devika Thakur, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Avinash Chand Sahu, counsel for the respondent. Heard. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that though there is an interim order passed by this Court dated 10.04.2026, allowing the appellant to meet with his child on every Saturday and Sunday on the time specified therein, however the respondent is not permitting him to meet the child as directed by this Court. If the appellant is having any grievance as projected before this Court, petitioner/husband is at liberty to file appropriate application. List this case in the month of July, 2026. In the meanwhile, counsel for appellant is directed to file proper paper-book in accordance with Rule 181 of High Court of Chhattisgarh, Rules, 2007. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	